
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
PURCHASING DIVISION 

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148 
TOWSON, MARYLAND   21204-4665 

REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 

Due Date:   10/28/24, Time:   3:00 PM 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
DATED 10/11/24 

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Monica Lee, Staff Buyer 
PHONE:  410-887-6572 

EMAIL:  mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov 

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS 
ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID. 

_________________________________ __________________________________ 

Company Name  Signature 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

REQUEST FOR QUOTE NO. B-10000288 
ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 

 
AMENDMENT 1 

 
 

1. Please amend Price Sheets with the attached Revised Price Sheets.  
 
2. Please amend Section 20 of the General Conditions (Page 49) to strike “(for full field work 

only.)” from the Minority Business Enterprise and Women Business Enterprise requirements.   
 

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 1 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
 QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

1 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 

7 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Field, Artificial Turf furnish and 
install, per specifications.   
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Base Construction, All Aggregates, 
Interior Drainage, Fabric and 
Applicable Materials, Furnish and 
Install, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Laser Grade, Finish Stone for Base 
Construction, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Football Inlays, Yard Numbers and 
Arrows, White, Furnish and Install, 
Complete Field, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Football Inlays, Hash Marks and 
Lines Only, White, Furnish and 
Install, Complete Field, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Soccer Inlaid Lines, Yellow, Furnish 
and Install, Complete Field, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Men’s Lacrosse Inlaid Lines, 
Furnish and Install, Complete Field, 
as per specifications. 
 

 
 

45,000 
 
 
 

45,000 
 
 
 
 
 

110,000 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 

150 
 
 
 
 

500 

 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 

Lot 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot 
 
 
 
 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 

LF 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 2 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

8 
 
 
 
 

9 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 

13 
 
 
 
 

14 
 
 
 
 

15 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Women’s Lacrosse Inlaid Lines, 
Furnish and Install, Complete Field, 
as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Field Hockey Inlaid Lines, Furnish 
and Install, Complete Field, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Football Goal Posts, 8’, Set of two 
(2), Gooseneck, Furnish and Install, 
as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Engineering Services, Layout of 
Field, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Mobilization/Demobilization, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Stone Construction Entrance, 
Furnish and Build, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Stone Construction Entrance, 
Remove and Restore, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Fence, Super Silt, Furnish and 
Install, as per specifications. 
 

 
 
 

500 
 
 
 
 

300 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 

1,500 
 

 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 

Set 
 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 

Lot 
 
 
 

Lot 
 
 
 
 

Lot 
 
 
 
 

LF 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 3 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

16 
 
 
 

17 
 
 
 

18 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 

23 
 
 
 

24 
 
 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Stone Check Dam, Furnish and 
Install, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Topsoil, Strip and Stockpile On-
Site, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Topsoil, Strip and Haul Off-Site, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Excavation of Soil, Down to 
Subgrade, Haul On-Site, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Excavation of Soil, Down to 
Subgrade, Haul Off-Site, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Undercut of Unsuitable Soil, Haul 
Off-Site, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Fill with Clean Borrow, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Laser Grade, Subgrade, for Base 
Construction, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Outside Drain Pipe, 12”, Perforated, 
ADS N-12, Furnish and Install, as 
per specifications. 
 

 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
 

1,000 
 
 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

50,000 
 
 
 

500 

 
 

Each 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 

CuYd 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 

LF 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 4 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

25 
 
 
 

26 
 
 
 

27 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

31 
 
 
 

32 
 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Logo, three color, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Clean Outs, Furnish and Install, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Concrete Curb with Notch, 14” 
Width x 12” Depth, for Fence 
Application, Furnish and Install, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Concrete Curb with Notch, 8” Width 
x 12” Depth, Furnish and Install, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Sod, Replacement, Minimum 12” 
Wide, Rolled In Place, Furnish and 
Install, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Seed and Mulch, Furnish and 
Install, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
G-Max Testing at Completion of 
Project, to include HIC Testing, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Sweeper to maintain artificial turf 
surface, minimum 6 feet wide, as 
per specifications. 
 

 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 

500 
 
 
 
 
 

500 
 
 
 
 

25,000 
 
 
 
 

1,500 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 

 
 

Each 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 

SqYd 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 

Each 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 5 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

33 
 
 
 
 

34 
 
 
 
 
 

35 
 
 
 
 

36 
 
 
 
 

37 
 
 
 

38 
 
 
 

39 
 
 
 
 
 

40 
 

 
 
This line intentionally left blank 

 

 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Concrete curb, demolition, removal, 
and disposal of existing curb, up to 
12" width x 12" depth, as per 
specifications. 
  
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Remove and dispose of existing 
artificial turf surface as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Remove and recycle existing 
artificial turf surface, as per 
specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Laser Grading to prepare field for 
replacement turf. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Furnish and install replacement 
artificial turf, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, hybrid 
monofilament and slit-film 
polyethylene, Furnish and Install, as 
per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, Remove 
and Dispose of existing artificial turf 
surface, as per specifications. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 

70,000 
 
 
 
 

70,000 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

LF 
 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 
 

SqFt 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 

ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT 
Due Date: 10/28/24, Time:  3:00 P.M. 

 

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 6 OF 6 REQUEST FOR BID 

LINE 
NO. 

COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 
FOR ONE 

FIELD 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED 
AMOUNT 

 
 

41 
 
 
 
 

42 
 
 
 

43 
 
 
 

44 
 
 
 
 

45 
 
 
 

46 
 
 
 

47 
 
 
 

48 

 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, Remove 
and Recycle of existing artificial turf 
surface, as per specifications. 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Watering of sod and newly seeded 
areas, as per specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Soccer Goals, assembled, as per 
specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Maintenance Equipment pull behind 
rotating turbine blower, Assembled, 
as per specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Service Tech, Labor, Regular 
Hours, as per specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Service Tech, Labor, Overtime, as 
per specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
Game Lines, Temporary, Painted, 
Artificial Turf, as per specifications 
 
COMMODITY CODE:  578-94 
ECO-Grind/Nike Grind, or approved 
cryogenic SBR rubber infill, as per 
specifications 

 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 

40 
 
 
 

40 
 
 
 
8 
 
 
 

100 
 
 

 
 

SqFt 
 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 

Pair 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 
 

Hour 
 
 
 

Hour 
 
 
 

Each 
 
 
 

Ton 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 

 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 
 
 
$____________ 
 

 
        GRAND TOTAL  $________________ 
 
COMPANY NAME:  ____________________________________ 
 
FED ID OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO. ______________________ 
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