BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PURCHASING DIVISION 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4665



REQUEST FOR BID NO. B-10000288 ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS, TERM AGREEMENT

Due Date: 10/28/24, Time: 3:00 PM

AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 10/11/24

bid@baltimorecountymd.gov

Monica Lee, Staff Buyer PHONE: 410-887-6572

EMAIL: mlee3@baltimorecountymd.gov

PLEASE SIGN BELOW ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID.

Company Name	Signature

AMENDMENT 1

- 1. Please amend Price Sheets with the attached Revised Price Sheets.
- 2. Please amend Section 20 of the General Conditions (Page 49) to strike "(for full field work only.)" from the Minority Business Enterprise and Women Business Enterprise requirements.
- 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 1 OF 6			REQUEST FOR BID			
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
1	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Field, Artificial Turf furnish and install, per specifications.	45,000	SqFt	\$	_	
2	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Base Construction, All Aggregates, Interior Drainage, Fabric and Applicable Materials, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	45,000	SqFt	\$	_	
3	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Laser Grade, Finish Stone for Base Construction, as per specifications.	110,000	SqFt	\$	\$	
4	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Football Inlays, Yard Numbers and Arrows, White, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	1	Lot	\$	\$	
5	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Football Inlays, Hash Marks and Lines Only, White, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	1	Lot	\$. \$	
6	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Soccer Inlaid Lines, Yellow, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	150	LF	\$. \$	
7	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Men's Lacrosse Inlaid Lines, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	500	LF	\$	\$	

REV	REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 2 OF 6		F	REQUEST FOR B	ID
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
8	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Women's Lacrosse Inlaid Lines, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	500	LF	\$	\$
9	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Field Hockey Inlaid Lines, Furnish and Install, Complete Field, as per specifications.	300	LF	\$	\$
10	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Football Goal Posts, 8', Set of two (2), Gooseneck, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1	Set	\$	\$
11	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Engineering Services, Layout of Field, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$	\$
12	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Mobilization/Demobilization, as per specifications.	1	Lot	\$	\$
13	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Stone Construction Entrance, Furnish and Build, as per specifications.	1	Lot	\$	\$
14	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Stone Construction Entrance, Remove and Restore, as per specifications.	1	Lot	\$	\$
15	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Fence, Super Silt, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1,500	LF	\$	\$

REV	REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 3 OF 6		R	EQUEST FOR B	ID
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
16	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Stone Check Dam, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$	\$
17	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Topsoil, Strip and Stockpile On- Site, as per specifications.	1	CuYd	\$. \$
18	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Topsoil, Strip and Haul Off-Site, as per specifications.	1,000	CuYd	\$. \$
19	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Excavation of Soil, Down to Subgrade, Haul On-Site, as per specifications.	5,000	CuYd	\$. \$
20	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Excavation of Soil, Down to Subgrade, Haul Off-Site, as per specifications.	1,500	CuYd	\$	\$
21	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Undercut of Unsuitable Soil, Haul Off-Site, as per specifications.	1,500	CuYd	\$	\$
22	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Fill with Clean Borrow, as per specifications.	10	CuYd	\$	\$
23	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Laser Grade, Subgrade, for Base Construction, as per specifications.	50,000	SqFt	\$	\$
24	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Outside Drain Pipe, 12", Perforated, ADS N-12, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	500	LF	\$	\$

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 4 OF 6			REQUEST FOR BID			
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
25	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Logo, three color, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$. \$	
26	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Clean Outs, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$	\$	
27	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Concrete Curb with Notch, 14" Width x 12" Depth, for Fence Application, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	500	LF	\$	\$	
28	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Concrete Curb with Notch, 8" Width x 12" Depth, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	500	LF	\$	\$	
29	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Sod, Replacement, Minimum 12" Wide, Rolled In Place, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	25,000	SqFt	\$	\$	
30	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Seed and Mulch, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1,500	SqYd	\$	_	
31	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 G-Max Testing at Completion of Project, to include HIC Testing, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$	\$	
32	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Sweeper to maintain artificial turf surface, minimum 6 feet wide, as per specifications.	1	Each	\$	_ \$	

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 5 OF 6		REQUEST FOR BID			
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
33	This line intentionally left blank				
34	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Concrete curb, demolition, removal, and disposal of existing curb, up to 12" width x 12" depth, as per specifications.	1	LF	\$	_
35	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Remove and dispose of existing artificial turf surface as per specifications.	1	SqFt	\$	_
36	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Remove and recycle existing artificial turf surface, as per specifications.	70,000	SqFt	\$	_ \$
37	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Laser Grading to prepare field for replacement turf.	70,000	SqFt	\$	_
38	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Furnish and install replacement artificial turf, as per specifications.	1	SqFt	\$	_
39	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, hybrid monofilament and slit-film polyethylene, Furnish and Install, as per specifications.	1	SqFt	\$	_
40	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, Remove and <u>Dispose</u> of existing artificial turf surface, as per specifications.	1	SqFt	\$	_ \$

REVISED PRICE SHEET PAGE 6 OF 6			R	EQUEST FOR BII	D
LINE NO.	COMMODITY /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY FOR ONE FIELD	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
41	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Indoor Field, Artificial Turf, Remove and Recycle of existing artificial turf surface, as per specifications.	1	SqFt	\$	\$
42	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Watering of sod and newly seeded areas, as per specifications	1	Each	\$	\$
43	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Soccer Goals, assembled, as per specifications	1	Pair	\$	\$
44	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Maintenance Equipment pull behind rotating turbine blower, Assembled, as per specifications	1	Each	\$	\$
45	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Service Tech, Labor, Regular Hours, as per specifications	40	Hour	\$	\$
46	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Service Tech, Labor, Overtime, as per specifications	40	Hour	\$	\$
47	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 Game Lines, Temporary, Painted, Artificial Turf, as per specifications	8	Each	\$	\$
48	COMMODITY CODE: 578-94 ECO-Grind/Nike Grind, or approved cryogenic SBR rubber infill, as per specifications	100	Ton	\$	\$

	specifications					
		GRAND TOTAL \$				
СОМРА	NY NAME:					
FED ID	OR SOCIAL SECURITY	NO				